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. Site Name

San Pedro Martir

Sierra del Nido Site B

Sierra Madre / El Salto West

Rancho Escondido Sierra Madre
Sierra del Carmen

Sierra Madre / Tres Rios

Las Cuevitas

La Tasajera (San Pedro Martir)
Nevado de Colima

Cerro Baraja

Cerro Baraja

Cerro Baraja

Cerro Baraja and Los Angeles Sawmill
Cerro Baraja and Los Angeles Sawmill
Cerro Baraja and Los Angeles Sawmill
Cerro Potosi

Cerro Potosi

Cerro Potosi

Creel International Airport

Creel International Airport

Creel International Airport

El Malpaso

El Malpaso

El Malpaso

El Salto recollect incl. 3 Tucson LTRR sites
El Salto recollect incl. 3 Tucson LTRR sites
El Salto recollect incl. 3 Tucson LTRR sites

El Tabacote and Tomochic
El Tabacote and Tomochic
El Tabacote and Tomochic
El Vado 2000 Recollection
Las Bateas

Las Bateas

Las Bateas

Las Tinajas

Las Tinajas

Las Tinajas

Mesa de Campanero
Mesa de Campanero
Mesa de Campanero

Pinal de Amole

Pinal de Amole

Pinal de Amole

Rancho del Cielo

Rancho del Cielo

Rancho del Cielo

Species code Country

PIPO
PSME
PSME
PIPO
PSME
PIPO
PIE
PIJE
PIHR
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
TAMU
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
ABSP
ABSP
ABSP
PSME
PSME
PSME
PIMZ
PIMZ
PIMZ

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Rio Sabinas

Rio Sabinas

Rio Sabinas

Rio Verde

Rio Verde

Rio Verde
Villareal Update
Villareal Update
Villareal Update
Rio Atoyac

San Juan de Teotihuacan
Rancho Nuevo
Rancho Nuevo
Rancho Nuevo

Cienega de Nuestra Senora de Guadalupe
Cienega de Nuestra Senora de Guadalupe
Cienega de Nuestra Senora de Guadalupe

Cerro la Pena

Cerro la Pena

Cerro la Pena
Cuauhtemoc la Fragua
Cuauhtemoc la Fragua
Cuauhtemoc la Fragua
Orquideria

Orquideria

Orquideria

Barranca de Amealco
Salto de los Salado
Arnulfa

Cascada

Cebadillas de Ocampo
Lago Arareco

La Joya de Arnulfa
Madera

Mesa de las Guacamayas
Cerro Mohinara
Tutuaca

Coahuilon
Cuauhtemoc
Diamante

Huachichil

Motillas

Los Pilares

Sierra la Madera

Viga

Viga

Adjuntas

TAMU
TAMU
TAMU
TAMU
TAMU
TAMU
PSME
PSME
PSME
TAMU
TAMU
PIMZ
PIMZ
PIMZ
PIPO
PIPO
PIPO
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
TAMU
TAMU
PCCH
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PICM
PICM
PICM
PIGR
PSME
PSME
PSME
PICU
TAMU

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico



94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

San Andres

Arroyo Verde
Cerro Bandera
Bayas

Barrial de Guadalupe
Brillante

Cerro Barajas
Chiqueros

Cerro Huehuento
Chavarria

El Cocono
Cuevecillas-Culebras
Fule Cuevecillas
Palmito

Pitorreal
Puentecillas

La Michilia

Sierra del Nayar
Tarahumara
Jerecuaro

Manuel Doblado
Jaramillo
Atotonilco

La Canada

Tizapan

La Chona

Cerro Potosi 2
Pena Nevada
Potosi Culminicola
Libres

Paso Nacional
Bacadehuachi
Canada de Tepizila
La Caldera

Santa Maria de las Cuevas
Parque Pico de Orizaba
Jemez del Teul
Sierra de la Laguna
San Pedro Martir
San Pedro Martir
San Pedro Martir
Tzimol

Velo ne Novia

Rio Azul

Rio Lagartero
DUPC

DUPC

PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
TAMU
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
TAMU
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
PSME
TAMU
TAMU
PSME
TAMU
TAMU
TAMU
PICM
PIHR
PSME
PICU
PSME
PSME
PIAZ
PSME
PSME
PICM
PIHR
PSME
PICM
ABCO
PIJE
PILA
TAMU
TAMU
TAMU
TAMU
PIAZ
PIEN

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico



141 DUPC PICH Mexico
142 MEPA ABDU Mexico



Species

Pinus ponderosa
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pinus ponderosa
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pinus ponderosa

Pinus jeffreyi

Pinus jeffreyi

Pinus hartwegii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Taxodium mucronatum
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Abies spp

Abies spp

Abies spp
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pinus montezumae
Pinus montezumae
Pinus montezumae

Genus
Pinus
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pinus
Pseudotsuga
Pinus

Pinus

Pinus

Pinus
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Taxodium
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Abies

Abies

Abies
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pinus

Pinus

Pinus

Family
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Cupressaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae

SPAM

1449 1971
1569 1971
1592 1965
1720 1965
16751971
1636 1965
1786 1995
1560 1995
1553 1997
1376 1993
1376 1993
1376 1993
1376 1993
1376 1993
1376 1993
1845 1995
1845 1995
1845 1995
1644 1993
1644 1993
1644 1993
1726 1998
1726 1998
1726 1998
1481 1993
1481 1993
1481 1993
1583 1993
1583 1993
1583 1993
1462 2000
1780 1999
1780 1999
1780 1999
1621 1993
1621 1993
1621 1993
1806 1993
1806 1993
1806 1993
17311998
1731 1998
1731 1998
1772 1995
1772 1995
1772 1995



Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Pinus montezumae
Pinus montezumae
Pinus montezumae
Pinus ponderosa

Pinus ponderosa

Pinus ponderosa
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Picea chihuahuana
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pinus cembroides

Pinus cembroides

Pinus cembroides

Pinus greggii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pinus culminicola
Taxodium mucronatum

Taxodium
Taxodium
Taxodium
Taxodium
Taxodium
Taxodium
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Taxodium
Taxodium
Pinus

Pinus

Pinus

Pinus

Pinus

Pinus
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Taxodium
Taxodium
Picea
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pinus

Pinus

Pinus

Pinus
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pinus
Taxodium

Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Cupressaceae

1474 1995
1474 1995
1550 1995
1574 1996
1574 1996
1574 1996
1699 2000
1699 2000
1699 2000
1719 2005
1842 2001
1865 2006
1865 2006
1865 2006
1675 1993
1675 1993
1675 1993
1561 2000
1561 2000
1561 2000
1474 2004
1474 2004
1474 2004
1774 2000
1774 2000
1774 2000
771 2008
1780 2004
1753 2011
1880 2010
1669 2002
1774 2010
1715 2010
1774 2001
1598 2008
1657 2005
1534 2012
1700 2001
1595 2012
1845 2006
1869 2006
1890 2012
1776 2001
1780 2003
1680 2007
1805 2007
1800 2006



Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Taxodium mucronatum
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Taxodium mucronatum
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Pinus cembroides
Pinus hartwegii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pinus culminicola
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pinus arizonica
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pinus cembroides
Pinus hartwegii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pinus cembroides
Abies concolor

Pinus jeffreyi

Pinus lambertiana
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Taxodium mucronatum
Pinus arizonica

Pinus engelmannii

Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Taxodium
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Taxodium
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Taxodium
Taxodium
Pseudotsuga
Taxodium
Taxodium
Taxodium
Pinus

Pinus
Pseudotsuga
Pinus
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pinus
Pseudotsuga
Pseudotsuga
Pinus

Pinus
Pseudotsuga
Pinus

Abies

Pinus

Pinus
Taxodium
Taxodium
Taxodium
Taxodium
Pinus

Pinus

Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Cupressaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Cupressaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Pinaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Cupressaceae
Pinaceae
Pinaceae

1709 2004
1770 2008
1675 2001
1681 2001
1834 2010
1650 2004
1436 2006
1418 2005
1552 2006
1680 2007
1449 2002
17702012
1651 1993
1210 2008
1693 2003
1573 2007
1835 2009
18752012
1724 2003
1880 2007
1770 2006
1905 2001
1826 2006
1810 2008
1850 2008
1841 2010
1420 2009
1450 2013
1796 2010
1902 2010
1656 2010
1739 1995
1690 2009
1719 2007
1873 2008
1546 2009
1834 2001
1833 1997
1650 2010
1449 2010
1576 2010
1284 2009
1701 2009
1800 2009
1515 2009
1916 2015
1908 2015



Pinus leiophylla var.chihuahuana Pinus Pinaceae 1918 2015
Abies durangensis Abies Pinaceae 1906 2014



Researcher

Tree Ring Laboratory

Naylor, T. H.

Tree Ring Laboratory

Stokes, M.A.; Holmes, R.L.; Harlan, T.P.
Stockton, Stokes

Tree-Ring Laboratory

F. Biondi

F. Biondi

F. Biondi

D.W. Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.W. Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.W. Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.W. Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.W. Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.W. Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns
D.Stahle, M.Therrell, M.Cleaveland, G.Paull
D.Stahle, M.Therrell, M.Cleaveland, G.Paull
D.Stahle, M.Therrell, M.Cleaveland, G.Paull
D.Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.Stahle M.Therrell J.Villanueva-Diaz A.Cuevas M.Rodrig
D.Stahle J.Villanueva-Diaz M.Therrell A.Cuevas M.Rodriguez
D.Stahle J.Villanueva-Diaz M.Therrell A.Cuevas M.Rodriguez

D.Stahle B.Burns M.Cleaveland
D.Stahle B.Burns M.Cleaveland
D.Stahle B.Burns M.Cleaveland
D.Stahle B.Burns M.Cleaveland
D.Stahle B.Burns M.Cleaveland
D.Stahle B.Burns M.Cleaveland

D.Stahle M.Therrell M.Cleaveland lJ.Villanueva-Diaz

J.Villanueva-Diaz

J.Villanueva-Diaz

J.Villanueva-Diaz

D.Stahle B.Burns M.Cleaveland

D.Stahle B.Burns M.Cleaveland

D.Stahle B.Burns M.Cleaveland

D.Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.Stahle M.Cleaveland B.Burns

D.Stahle M.Therrell

D.Stahle M.Therrell

D.Stahle M.Therrell

D.Stahle M.Therrell M.Cleaveland G.Paull
D.Stahle M.Therrell M.Cleaveland G.Paull
D.Stahle M.Therrell M.Cleaveland G.Paull

File name
mexi001
mexi004
mexi008
mexi012
mexi014
mexi018
mexi019
mexi020
mexi021
mexi022
mexi022e
mexi022|
mexi023
mexi023e
mexi023l
mexi024
mexi024e
mexi024l
mexi025
mexi025e
mexi025|
mexi026
mexi026e
mexi026|
mexi027
mexi027e
mexi027I
mexi028
mexi028e
mexi028l|
mexi029
mexi030
mexi030e
mexi030l
mexi031
mexi031le
mexi031l
mexi032
mexi032e
mexi032|
mexi033
mexi033e
mexi033l
mexi034
mexi034e
mexi034|

Lat

31,17
29,52
23,33
30,14
28,93
30,33
31,54
30,58
19,58
26,24
26,24
26,24
26,24
26,24
26,24

24,5

24,5

24,5
27,42
27,42
27,42
20,24
20,24
20,24
23,45
23,45
23,45

28,2

28,2

28,2
16,36
25,16
25,16
25,16
30,24
30,24
30,24

28,2

28,2

28,2

20,1

20,1

20,1
23,06
23,06
23,06

Long

-115,5
-106,82
-105,6
-108,25
-102,62
-108,5
-115,56
-115,3
-103,62
-106,05
-106,05
-106,05
-106,05
-106,05
-106,05
-100,04
-100,04
-100,04
-107,37
-107,37
-107,37
-98,28
-98,28
-98,28
-105,45
-105,45
-105,45
-108
-108
-108
-96,54
-100,29
-100,29
-100,29
-108,24
-108,24
-108,24
-109,03
-109,03
-109,03
-99,42
-99,42
-99,42
99,14
-99,14
99,14



D.Stahle M.Cleaveland M.Therrell G.Paull

D.Stahle M.Cleaveland M.Therrell G.Paull

D.Stahle M.Cleaveland M.Therrell G.Paull

D.Stahle M.Therrell G.Paull J.Villanueva-Diaz
D.Stahle M.Therrell G.Paull J.Villanueva-Diaz
D.Stahle M.Therrell G.Paull J.Villanueva-Diaz
D.Stahle M.Therrell M.Cleaveland J.Villanueva-Diaz
D.Stahle M.Therrell M.Cleaveland J.Villanueva-Diaz
D.Stahle M.Therrell M.Cleaveland J.Villanueva-Diaz
M.Therrell J.Villanueva Diaz R. Acuno-soto

Stahle Therrell Villanueva Sergio Gomez Julie
Acuna Stahle Therrell Villanueva

Acuna Stahle Therrell Villanueva

Acuna Stahle Therrell Villanueva

Peter Fule
Peter Fule
Peter Fule

D.Stahle M.Therrell
D.Stahle M.Therrell
D.Stahle M.Therrell
D.Stahle M.Therrell
D.Stahle M.Therrell
D.Stahle M.Therrell

M.Cleaveland J.Villanueva-Diaz
M.Cleaveland J.Villanueva-Diaz
M.Cleaveland J.Villanueva-Diaz
J.Villanueva R.Acuna Soto
J.Villanueva R.Acuna Soto
J.Villanueva R.Acuna Soto

M.Therrell J.Villanueva-Diaz M.Cleaveland
M.Therrell J.Villanueva-Diaz M.Cleaveland
M.Therrell J.Villanueva-Diaz M.Cleaveland
Villanueva Cerano Stahle Stahle Therrell Acuna West

Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva
Jose Villanueva

mexi035
mexi035e
mexi035l|
mexi036
mexi036e
mexi036l
mexi037
mexi037e
mexi037I
mexi038
mexi041
mexi042
mexi042e
mexi042|
mexi043
mexi043e
mexi043l|
mexi044
mexi044e
mexi044|
mexi045
mexi045e
mexi045|
mexi046
mexi046e
mexi046l
mexi047
mexi048
mexi049
mexi050
mexi051
mexi052
mexi053
mexi054
mexi055
mexi056
mexi057
mexi058
mexi059
mexi060
mexi061
mexi062
mexi063
mexi064
mexi065
mexi066
mexi067

23,09
23,09
23,09
21,41
21,41
21,41
19,32
19,32
19,32
16,36

19,4
16,24
16,24
16,24
25,04
25,04
25,04

17,1

17,1

17,1

19,1

19,1

19,1
17,11
17,11
17,11
20,21
21,46
26,28
28,01
28,07
29,19
28,05
29,18
30,33
25,56
28,37
25,14
25,17
25,21
25,12
25,21
25,16
27,02
25,14
25,22
25,05

-99,09
-99,09
-99,09
-99,47
-99,47
-99,47
-97,53
-97,53
-97,53
-96,54
-98,52
-92,03
-92,03
-92,03
-106,18
-106,18
106,18
-96,38
-96,38
-96,38
-97,19
97,19
-97,19
-96,37
-96,37
-96,37
-100,07
-102,22
-106,22
-107,49
-107,57
-108,13
-107,52
-108,12
-108,37
-107,01
-108,16
-103,55
-100,55
-100,53
-100,5
-100,53
-100,3
-102,21
-100,22
-100,33
-104,16



Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Jose Villanueva

Dave Meko Brewster Malevich Mark Losleben Jose Villanueva
Dave Meko Brewster Malevich Mark Losleben Jose Villanueva
Dave Meko Brewster Malevich Mark Losleben Jose Villanueva
Stahle

Stahle

Stahle

Stahle

M. Gonzalez-Casares M. Pompa-Garcia J.J. Camarero
M. Gonzalez-Casares M. Pompa-Garcia J.J. Camarero

mexi068
mexi069
mexi070
mexi071
mexi072
mexi073
mexi074
mexi075
mexi076
mexi077
mexi078
mexi079
mexi080
mexi081
mexi082
mexi083
mexi084
mexi085
mexi086
mexi087
mexi088
mexi089
mexi090
mexi091
mexi092
mexi093
mexi094
mexi095
mexi096
mexi097
mexi098
mexi099
mexil00
mexil01l
mexil02
mexil03
mexil04
mexil05
mexil06
mexil07
mexil08
mexil09
mexill0
mexilll
mexill2
mexill3
mexill4d

25,25
25,03
24,37
23,27
25,59
23,4
26,22
26,11
24,05
23,45
25,57
23,3
25,09
25,35
25,34
24,19
23,24
23,32
25,34
20,09
20,39
20,12
20,34
20,22
20,06
24,44
25,53
23,49
24,52
19,31
19,08
29,57
19,33
19,32
19,24
19
23,13
23,35
31
31
31
16,11
16,12
15,46
15,55
27,03
27,03

-105,32
-106,04
-105,06
-104,5
-103,14
-105,26
-106,05
-106,21
-105,44
-105,35
-106,21
-104,32
-106,23
-104,59
-105,57
-105,55
-104,06
-105,02
-106,2
-100,32
-101,53
-98,43
102,27
-103,18
-103,03
-100,07
-100,14
-99,5
-100,14
97,47
-97,19
-107,05
-97,54
-97,55
-97,44
97,19
-103,57
-109,59
-115,33
-115,33
-115,33
92,11
92,16
-91,51
-91,49
-107,05
-107,05



M. Gonzalez-Casares M. Pompa-Garcia J.J. Camarero mexill5 27,03 -107,05
M. Pompa-Garcia R. Salguero Sanchez J.J. Camarero mexill6 23,5 -105,49



Elevation
2133
2333
2590
2121
2030
2347
1580
2400
3700
3170
3170
3170
3170
3170
3170
2500
2500
2500
2200
2200
2200
2580
2580
2580
2591
2591
2591
2250
2250
2250
1493
3300
3300
3300
2070
2070
2070
2160
2160
2160
2560
2560
2560
1800
1800
1800



317
317
317
820
820
820
3120
3120
3120
1493
2292
2187
2187
2187
2000
2000
2000
2550
2550
2550
3154
3154
3154
2592
2592
2592
1970
1690
2240
2285
2781
2740
2420
2820
2665
2950
1920
2990
2314
3010
2087
2500
2900
2050
2139
3570
1574



2790
3039
3170
2980
2665
2700
3180
2900
1631
1736
1950
2300
2500
1430
2730
1284
2580
2408
2580
1995
1721
2319
1680
1654
1414
1265
1329
3200
3560
2840
3010
2350
2767
2845
2582
1890
2758
2300
2522
2522
2522
1380
1000
700
642
1390
1390



1390
2747



